Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SCA Packaging North America, Inc.		04/18/2007	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tegrant Diversified Brands, Inc.	
Street Address:	800 Fifth Avenue	
City:	New Brighton	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	15066	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 30

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1649200	
Registration Number:	2669955	COLD BANK
Registration Number:	1853650	ENDUROFREEZE
Registration Number:	1641266	ENDUROTHERM
Registration Number:	1535341	FLX-SEAL
Registration Number:	2498618	FOAMFILL
Registration Number:	1182991	FREEZ-SAFE
Registration Number:	3005353	ICEBERG
Registration Number:	1443230	INSUL-STOR
Registration Number:	2988690	ISC LABS
Registration Number:	2857377	MOISTURE-GUARD
Registration Number:	2558529	NOMADIC
Registration Number:	2616128	POLAR PACK
Registration Number:	0956730	POLY POST TRADEMARK

REEL: 003670 FRAME: 0270

900093160

2977088	POLYFOAM PACKERS
2981495	SHIN GUARD
3085802	SHIPSAFE
2831038	SMART LABEL
2510839	STACKERS
3249866	STRONG ARM
1708140	THE INSULATOR
3128364	THERMOSAFE
0734751	THERMO-SAFE
2133700	TUSCARORA
2133698	TUSCARORA
1559812	TUSCARORA PLASTICS
2982763	U-TEK
1517704	U-TEK POLYFOAM
2488392	VAC-INTACT
76595353	TRANSGUARD
	2981495 3085802 2831038 2510839 3249866 1708140 3128364 0734751 2133700 2133698 1559812 2982763 1517704 2488392

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)340-8856

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (612) 343-2178

Email: ip.docket@dorsey.com

Correspondent Name: Elizabeth C. Buckingham

Address Line 1: Suite 1500

Address Line 2: 50 South Sixth Street

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-1498

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elizabeth C. Buckinghmam	
Signature:	/Elizabeth C. Buckingham/	
Date:	11/30/2007	

Total Attachments: 3

source=SCA Packaging Name Change Doc#page1.tif source=SCA Packaging Name Change Doc#page2.tif source=SCA Packaging Name Change Doc#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003670 FRAME: 0271

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF STATE
CORPORATION BUREAU
206 NORTH OFFICE BUILDING
P.O. BOX 8722
HARRISBURG, PA 17105-8722
WWW.CORPORATIONS.STATE.PA.US/CORP

Tegrant Diversified Brands, Inc.

THE CORPORATION BUREAU IS HAPPY TO SEND YOU YOUR FILED DOCUMENT. THE CORPORATION BUREAU IS HERE TO SERVE YOU AND WANTS TO THANK YOU FOR DOING BUSINESS IN PENNSYLVANIA.

IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS PERTAINING TO THE CORPORATION BUREAU, PLEASE VISIT OUR WEB SITE LOCATED AT <u>WWW.CORPORATIONS.STATE.PA.US/CORP</u> OR PLEASE CALL OUR MAIN INFORMATION TELEPHONE NUMBER (717)787-1057. FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REGARDING BUSINESS AND / OR UCC FILINGS, PLEASE VISIT OUR ONLINE "SEARCHABLE DATABASE" LOCATED ON OUR WEB SITE.

ENTITY NUMBER: 364675

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY 2704 Commerce Dr Ste B Harrisburg, PA 17110

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003670 FRAME: 0272

Entity #: 364675 Date Filed: 04/19/2007 Pedro A. Cortés Secretary of the Commonwealth

PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE CORPORATION BUREAU Articles of Amendment-Domestic Corporation (15 Pa.C.S.) Business Corporation (§ 1915) Nonprofit Corporation (§ 5915) Document will be returned to the name and address you enter to the left. Corporation Service Company Commonwealth of Pennsylvania ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT-BUSINESS 3 Page(s) Fee: \$70 In compliance with the requirements of the applicable provisions (relating to articles of amendment), the undersigned, desiring to amend its articles, hereby states that: 1. The name of the corporation is: SCA Packaging North America, Inc. 2. The (a) address of this corporation's current registered office in this Commonwealth or (b) name of its commercial registered office provider and the county of venue is (the Department is hereby authorized to correct the following information to conform to the records of the Department): (a) Number and Street City County (b) Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider County c/o Corporation Service Company Dauphin 3. The statute by or under which it was incorporated: PA Business Corporation Law of 1933 4. The date of its incorporation: August 6, 1962 5. Check, and if appropriate complete, one of the following: The amendment shall be effective upon filing these Articles of Amendment in the Department of State. The amendment shall be effective on: Hour

08:4 89 EL 894 [05] STAIC NO JESSE AT

DSCB:15-1915/5915-2

6. Check one of the following: The amendment was adopted by the shareholders or members pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1914(a) and (b) or § 5914(a).			
The amendment was adopted by the board of directors pursuant to 15 Pa. C.S. § 1914(c) or § 5914(b).			
7. Check, and if appropriate, complete one of the following:			
The amendment adopted by the corporation, set if	forth in full, is as follows		
Paragraph 1 of the corporation's Articles of Incorporation	tion is hereby amended in its entirety as follows:		
"The name of the corporation is Tegrant Diversified E	Brands, Inc."		
The amendment adopted by the corporation is set forth in full in Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof.			
8. Check if the amendment restates the Articles: The restated Articles of Incorporation supersede the original articles and all amendments thereto.			
	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned corporation has caused these Articles of Amendment to be signed by a duly authorized officer thereof this		
	SCA Packaging North America, Inc. Name of Corporation Signature John J. Roppo, Secretary Title		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003670 FRAME: 0274

RECORDED: 11/30/2007